A 1% increase or decrease in interest rates would impact profit or loss by the amounts shown below.
The analysis assumes that other variables are held constant.

Australian Trainers’ Association
Federal Branch   ABN 86 182 142 206

  51

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2020

Note 14   FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS

Interest Rate Risk  (continued)

SENSITIVITY ANALYSIS OF THE RISK THAT THE ENTITY IS EXPOSED TO FOR 2020

CONSOLIDATED

Change in Risk Variable +1% -1%

Financial assets Carrying
amount

Current
Rate

EFFECT ON EFFECT ON

Profit & Loss  Equity $ Profit & Loss  Equity

Deposits at call 260,576 1.98% 2,606 2,606 (2,606) (2,606)

PARENT

Change in Risk Variable +1% -1%

Financial assets Carrying
amount

Current
Rate

EFFECT ON EFFECT ON

Profit & Loss  Equity  Profit & Loss  Equity

Deposits at call - - - - - -

SENSITIVITY ANALYSIS OF THE RISK THAT THE ENTITY IS EXPOSED TO FOR 2019

The sensitivity analysis is performed on the same basis in the comparative period.

CONSOLIDATED

Change in Risk Variable +1% -1%

Financial assets Carrying
amount

Current
Rate

EFFECT ON EFFECT ON

Profit & Loss  Equity $ Profit & Loss  Equity

Deposits at call 559,569 2.84% 5,596 5,596 (5,596) (5,596)

PARENT

Change in Risk Variable +1% -1%

Financial assets Carrying
amount

Current
Rate

EFFECT ON EFFECT ON

Profit & Loss  Equity  Profit & Loss  Equity

Deposits at call 300,000 3.30% 3,000 3,000 (3,000) (3,000)

Australian Trainers’ Association
Federal Branch   ABN 86 182 142 206

  52

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2020

Note 15   FAIR VALUE MEASUREMENT

The Organisation measures and recognises the following assets at fair value on a recurring basis:

 Investment property

 Financial assets

For other assets and liabilities the net fair value approximates their carrying value largely due to the
short term maturities of these instruments.  No financial assets and financial liabilities are readily
traded on organised markets in standardised form.  Financial assets where the carrying amount
exceeds net fair values have not been written down as the economic entity intends to hold these